Operating income  $ 356,665  $ 372,274  $ 282,979  $ 352,137

As a percentage of total net revenues   13.6%   14.1%   11.4%   14.2%
Earnings per common share - diluted  $ 4.31  $ 4.49  $ 3.31  $ 4.28

Net income  $ 245,493  $ 255,608  $ 195,423  $ 253,097
Income taxes   73,643   76,154   49,177   65,316
Interest expense   34,919   34,919   38,900   36,133
Interest income   (1,352)   (1,352)   (1,480)   (1,480)
EBIT  $ 352,703  $ 365,329  $ 282,020  $ 353,066

Depreciation and amortization  $ 37,126  $ 37,126  $ 36,599  $ 33,776

EBITDA  $ 389,829  $ 402,455  $ 318,619  $ 386,842

As a percentage of total net revenues   14.8%   15.3%   12.9%   15.6%

Non-GAAP Financial Information: The financial information above has been presented on
a GAAP basis and on an adjusted basis. These adjusted presentations are non-GAAP
measures. See “Notes to Supplemental Financial Information - Reconciliation of Adjusted
Financial Measures" at the end of this document.

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.

Supplemental Financial Information
Disaggregation of Revenue

(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December 2022
  Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands)  Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale  $ 420,004 $ 119,674 $ 3,478 $ 543,156
Non-U.S. Wholesale   39,990  53,610  —  93,600
Direct-to-Consumer   49,283  45,344  225  94,852

Total  $ 509,277 $ 218,628 $ 3,703 $ 731,608

Geographic revenues
U.S.  $ 463,595 $ 137,601 $ 3,703 $ 604,899
International   45,682  81,027  —  126,709

Total  $ 509,277 $ 218,628 $ 3,703 $ 731,608

  Twelve Months Ended December 2022
  Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands)  Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale  $ 1,423,757 $ 460,799 $ 9,903 $ 1,894,459
Non-U.S. Wholesale   183,714  266,201  903  450,818
Direct-to-Consumer   138,334  147,366  467  286,167

Total  $ 1,745,805 $ 874,366 $ 11,273 $ 2,631,444

Geographic revenues
U.S.  $ 1,542,593 $ 521,636 $ 10,370 $ 2,074,599
International   203,212  352,730  903  556,845

Total  $ 1,745,805 $ 874,366 $ 11,273 $ 2,631,444

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.

Supplemental Financial Information
Disaggregation of Revenue

(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December 2021
  Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands)  Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale  $ 350,542 $ 111,047 $ 3,593 $ 465,182
Non-U.S. Wholesale   49,149  68,348  966  118,463
Direct-to-Consumer   43,909  53,522  2  97,433
Other   —  —  13  13

Total  $ 443,600 $ 232,917 $ 4,574 $ 681,091

Geographic revenues
U.S.  $ 388,384 $ 130,852 $ 3,608 $ 522,844
International   55,216  102,065  966  158,247

Total  $ 443,600 $ 232,917 $ 4,574 $ 681,091

  Twelve Months Ended December 2021
  Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands)  Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale  $ 1,269,718 $ 420,720 $ 9,979 $ 1,700,417
Non-U.S. Wholesale   186,355  301,332  2,854  490,541
Direct-to-Consumer   119,158  165,000  21  284,179
Other   —  —  779  779

Total  $ 1,575,231 $ 887,052 $ 13,633 $ 2,475,916

Geographic revenues
U.S.  $ 1,370,916 $ 487,214 $ 10,779 $ 1,868,909
International   204,315  399,838  2,854  607,007

Total  $ 1,575,231 $ 887,052 $ 13,633 $ 2,475,916

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.

Supplemental Financial Information
Summary of Select Revenue Information

(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December
   2022   2021  2022 to 2021

(Dollars in thousands)  As Reported under GAAP
% Change
Reported

% Change
Constant
Currency

Wrangler U.S.  $ 463,595 $ 388,384 19%  19%
Lee U.S.   137,601  130,852 5%  5%
Other   3,703  3,608 3%  3%
Total U.S. revenues  $ 604,899 $ 522,844 16%  16%

Wrangler International  $ 45,682 $ 55,216 (17)%  (9)%
Lee International   81,027  102,065 (21)%  (13)%
Other   —  966 (100)%  (100)%
Total International revenues  $ 126,709 $ 158,247 (20)%  (12)%